16 New and amended standards adopted by the group

AngloGold Ashanti adopted IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers (IFRS 15) and IFRS 9 Financial
Instruments (IFRS 9) on 1 January 2018.

The new or amended standards became applicable for the current reporting period and the group has changed its
accounting policies and made retrospective adjustments as a result of adopting the standards.

The impact of the adoption of these standards and the new accounting policies are disclosed below.

Impact of adoption - IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

The adoption of IFRS 15 has resulted in the reclassification of by-product revenue in Revenue from product sales
where previously by-product revenue was recorded as a credit to cost of sales. Revenue from product sales includes
gold income and by-product revenue. This change in classification results in a corresponding increase in costs of sales,
and therefore will not have an impact on previously reported gross profit.

Edgar Filing: ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI LTD - Form 6-K

55

As reported IFRS 15 Restated
Six months Six months
ended ended
Jun Jun
2017 2017

US Dollar million Reviewed Reviewed

Revenue from product sales (previously gold income) 2,032 81 2,113
Cost of sales (1,709) (81) (1,790)
Gain (loss) on non-hedge derivatives and other commodity contracts 2 2
Gross profit 325 — 325

As reported IFRS
15 Restated

Year Year
ended ended
Dec Dec
2017 2017

US Dollar million Audited Audited

Revenue from product sales (previously gold income) 4,356 154 4,510
Cost of sales (3,582) (154) (3,736)
Gain (loss) on non-hedge derivatives and other commodity contracts 10 10
Gross profit 784 — 784

In accordance with the transitional provisions in IFRS 15, AngloGold Ashanti has applied IFRS 15 retrospectively to
each prior reporting period presented in accordance with IAS 8 Accounting policies, Changes in Accounting
Estimates and Errors.

The revenue accounting policy applicable from 1 January 2018:

Revenue is recognised when control of the goods passes to the customer and the performance obligations of
transferring control have been met. The amount of revenue recognised reflects the consideration to which the entity is
entitled in exchange for the goods transferred.

Revenue from product sales comprises sales of: